BODYFLEX"

FITNESS CAGE 770

ART.BF-CAGE770



PARTS DIAGRAM




PART LIST

NO. | Description. Qty. | NO. Description. Qty
01 Base pipe 2 29 Bolt-M10 %65 2
02 | Riser 4 30 Bolt-M10x45 4
03 Upper connecting pipe 2 31 Bolt-M10x100 2
04 Horizontal bottom pipe 1 32 Bolt-M10x70 1
05 Horizontal bottom pipe 1 33 Bolt-M10x70 2
06 Dumbbell long valve stem-R 1 34 Bolt-M10%20 4
07 Dumbbell long valve stem-L 1 35 Washer-M10 59
08 Dumbbell Short Stop Pipe-R 2 36 Bolt-M12x45 1
09 Dumbbell Short Stop Pipe-L 2 37 Nylon Nut-M10 56
10 Dumbbell sleeve-R 1 38 Hook plate 1
11 Dumbbell sleeve-L 1 39 Nut-M12 1
12 Flexible hose 1 40 Slant-leg cover-50x50 /
13 Cross connecting pipe 1 41 End Cap-@25 /
14 Beam tube 1 42 End Cap-50x50 /
15 Guide rod 2 43 Take the gloves-025 /
16 Slide tube assembly 1 44 spring clip-025 /
17 Flexible hose 1 45 carabiner 5
18 | Low drop pipe 1 46 Chain 2
19 Lifting tube 1 47 Knob 2
20 Universal joint 1 48 Pulley /
21 Triangular piece 14 49 Bushing /
o) U-shaped clip 4 50 Cushion 4
23 Trailer 2 51 Steel wire rope-1 1
24 U-shaped clip 1 52 Steel wire rope-2 1
25 U-shaped clip 1 53 Wrench 2
26 Fixed plate 1 54 Wrench 1
27 Shim Ipair | 55 Spring 2
28 Bolt-M10x70




©

@,\
O =




WARNING

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY, READ THE
FOLLOWING SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE
EQUIPMENT.

IMPORTANT: THIS UNIT IS INTENDED FOR HOME USE ONLY

. It is important to read this entire manual before assembling and using the
equipment. Safe and efficient use can only be achieved if the equipment is
assembled, maintained and used properly. It is your responsibility to ensure that
all users of the equipment are informed of all warnings and precautions.

. Before starting any exercise program you should consult your doctor to
determine if you have any physical or health conditions that could create a risk
to your health and safety, or prevent you from using the equipment properly.
Your doctor's advice is essential if you are taking medication that affects your
heart rate, blood pressure or cholesterol level.

. Be aware of your body's signals. Incorrect or excessive exercise can damage
your health. Stop exercising if you experience any of the following symptoms:
Pain, tightness in your chest, irregular heartbeat, extreme shortness of
breath, feeling light headed, dizzy or nauseous. If you do experience any of
these conditions you should consult your doctor before continuing with your
exercise program.

. Keep children and pets away from the equipment. The equipment is designed
for adult use only.

. Use the equipment on a solid, flat level surface with a protective cover for your
floor or carpet. For safety, the equipment should have at least 0.6 metre of free
space all around it.

. Before using the equipment, check the nuts and bolts are securely tightened.

. The safety level of the equipment can only be maintained if it is regularly
examined for damage and/or wear and tear.

. Always use the equipment as indicated. If you find any defective components
whilst assembling or checking the equipment, or if you hear any unusual noise
coming from the equipment during use, stop. Do not use the equipment until the
problem has been rectified.

. Wear suitable clothing whilst using the equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing
which may get caught in the equipment or that may restrict or prevent
movement.

10. This equipment is not suitable for high precision
applications.

11.

back.

PLEASE FOLLOW EXACTLY ALL THE STEPS SHOWN
BELOW

Care must be taken when lifting or moving the equipment so as not to injure your



STEP 1

g §——wm x4
(2 @ X 4

() ® X 4

As shown in the picture: Attach the 2 Base pipes (01) and the Horizontal bottom

pipe (04) using 2 U-shaped clips (22), 4 Bolts (28), 4 Washers (35), and 4 Nylon
Nuts (37).



STEP-2

¢C—w x2
(39 X4
@7) @ X9

As shown in the figure: Secure Horizontal bottm pipe (04) and Horizontal bottom
pipe (05) with 2 Bolts (28), 1 Fixed plate (26), 2 Washers (35), and 2 Nylon Nuts
(37).Secure the 2 guide rods (15) and the horizontal bottom pipe (05) with 2 bolts
(34) and 2 washers (35).



As shown in the figure: Place 4 Cushions (50), 2 Springs (55), and the Slide Tube
Assembly (16) onto the 2 Guide Rods (15) in the order indicated by the arrows.



o
N
i
b
=

0|
0 P
L]
Q 8§
Q
0 0 02 L]
Q
0 02 \<> 0/
T e d /
G L] 0
Q . 0
0| 0
Q| N 0|
0 0 N
Q| ! ! 0|
% 0 0 N
“
0 / 0 0 Q|
o 0 i
Q 0 o 02
0
o 8 ol I 10 R
0 o
N 0
o 0
0|
0 SP 0
~ A, 0 s 0
g ; ~ 0
0|
0|
o

28

As shown in the figure: Fix the 4 Risers (02) and 2 Base pipes (01) using
20 Bolts (28), 8 Triangular pieces (21), 20 Washers (35), and 20 Nylon
Nuts (37) respectively.



STEP-5

E—w x4
(35) X 4
(37) @

1 i
! P
]
o 5
(28) ~ a |
."'-
" !
Iy
fe) IE'} L
. o]
o] o)
o i |
ol g
o ¥ o
5 " o)
o j o]
ol
i o
o]
’ 19 7 o)
7
o
()
|
Iy
o o}
o
o
o
ol
o

!

As shown in the figure: Secure the Cross connecting pipe (13) and the two
Risers (02) using 4 Bolts (28), 2 U-shaped clips (22), 4 Washers (35), and
4 Nylon Nuts (37).



As shown in the figure: Use 10 Bolts (28), 4 Triangular Pieces (21), 10
Washers (35), and 10 Nylon Nuts (37) to secure 2 Upper Connecting Pipes
(03) and 2 Risers (02).



STEP-7

E:'XID
(35 @ x10

€) ® <10
DO

= = (=] =] (=] = =] (=] =] = (=]
=
S FEEE) B W W % B %W

&

As shown in the figure: Use 10 Bolts (28), 4 Triangular Pieces (21), 10
Washers (35), and 10 Nylon Nuts (37) to secure 2 Upper Connecting Pipes
(03) and 2 Risers (02).



STEP-8

e:‘—__-><1
® @ x3

' 2
o
e
o
o
E
o
o
5
o o
o B
4] i 2
[e] 0
o of I o
o
.
@ o
o o |2 !
ot g
ccfa . o
oL o
fel| =
3 a a
@ )
@ o
o
g ;
a L]
o
& .
Il
: o

As shown in the figure: Fix the Beam tube (14) and Cross connecting pipe (13)
with 1 Bolt (28), 1 Washer (35), and 1 Nylon Nut (37). Fix the Beam tube (14) and
Guide rod (15) with 2 Bolts (34) and 2 Washers (35).



STEP-9

G 0— xz
@ @ x5
@ @ x3
@ ——u

eF—x™ :

N

)

e

As shown in the figure: fix the U-shaped clip (24) and Riser (02) with 1 Bolt
(32), 2 Washers (35), and 1 Nylon Nut (37). Fix the U-shaped clip (25) and
U-shaped clip (24) with 1 Bolt (31), 2 Washers (35), and 1 Nylon Nut (37).
Fix the Universal joint (20) and U-shaped clip (25) with 1 Bolt (31), 2
Washers (35), and 1 Nylon Nut (37).




STEP-10

@ G—mmx2
(39 @ <2
@ @ xo
(29 9 ——Cx2

As shown in the figure: Fix the Hook plate (38) and Upper connecting pipe (03)
using 2 Bolts (29), 2 Washers (35), and 2 Nylon Nuts (37).



STEP-11

[=]
B B G 6 B 6 B G 6

As shown in the figure: Insert Dumbbell long valve stem-R (06), Dumbbell long
valve stem-L (07), 2 Dumbbell Short Stop Pipe-R (08), 2 Dumbbell Short Stop
Pipe-L (09), Dumbbell sleeve-R (10), and Dumbbell sleeve-L (11) into the Riser

(02) and adjust to the appropriate height for use.



STEP-12

1

°
)
Pz
‘_,.H
-,.-r-":"' =
| ]
e ./ =
- (19
Sy -
T =
/o] P =
bl =
C o 5_*;.‘3':}. B
; g H |
I B b I N 2 g 9 |':| ?l Il,_
e e —

Install Steel wire rope-1 (51) according to the direction of the arrow.Install Steel

wire rope-1 (51) into Bolt (36) and Nut (39), and secure it onto the Slide tube

assembly (16).



STEP-13

[

As shown in the figure: Install Steel wire rope-2 (52) following the direction of the

arrows, then secure Steel wire rope-2 (52) and Horizontal bottom pipe (05) using 2

carabiners (45) and 1 chain (46).



STEP-14

[ O~ Y ~ WO~ T~ T O

(]

As shown in the figure: Secure the Low drop pipe (18) and Steel wire rope-2 (52) with 2 carabiners
(45) and a chain (46), and secure (17) and Steel wire rope-1 (51) with 1 carabiner (45). In the figure,
place the spring clip (44) and Lifting tube (19) on the appropriate equipment for use.

CAUTION: Before using, please reconfirm that each part is tight and firm, and the machine is
stable with the ground.



BODYFLEX"

OUTHEC KIIETKA
CAGE 770

ART.BF-CAGE770



Mons, npoyeTeTe BHUMaTESNIHO TOBa PbLKOBOACTBO Npeau crrnobsasaHe n ynoTpe6a Ha ypeaa.
CnasBauTe CTPUKTHO MHCTPYKLMUTE 3a MOHTaX, HacTpoMka u 6esonacHa ekcnnoatauus. Mpu
BBLMPOCU UMY NUMNCBALLM YaCTU Ce CBbPXKeTe C Hall KOHCYNTaHT.

OCHOBHA UH®OPMALUA

Tasu uTHecC KkneTka e NnpegHa3Ha4YeHa camo 3a AoMallHa ynotpeba. YpeabT e npedHasHayeH 3a
CUIOBM YNPaXXHEeHWs C NOCT, COGCTBEHO TErNO M NPUCTABKK, B 3aBUCMMOCT OT OKOMMIIEKTOBKaTa Ha
mogena.

HenpasunHaTta ynotpe6a, NpekoMepHOTO HaToBapBaHe, NnurncaTa Ha 3arpsiBaHe, peskuTe
ABVXEHUS UM HeNpPaBUITHUAT MOHTaX MoraT [a AoBeaaT [0 HapaHsiBaHe M noBpeaa Ha ypeaa.
Mpeowu 3anoyBaHe Ha TPEHMUPOBKW Ce KOHCYNTUpaWTe ¢ fekap, 0CO6eHo ako MmaTte CbpaedHo-
CbJ0BV OMaKBaHWUs, BUCOKO KPbBHO HansraHe, CTaBHWU UMM OpTONeauYHN NpoGnemu.
MpounsBoanTeNAaT U NpPoAaBayYbT HE HOCAT OTFTOBOPHOCT 3a LLEeTH, MoBpean UM HapaHsBaHus,
NPUYNHEHM OT HENPaBUIEH MOHTaX, HenpaBunHa ynotpeba, HegocTaTbYyHa NOAAPBXKA UM
M3NoN3BaHe Ha ypeaa He No npeaHasHaveHue.

MpenopbuYnTENHO € crnobaBaHeTo Aa ce U3BBbPLUM OT Hall-Marnko ABama TEXHUYECKM rPaMOTHU

AyLn.

MHCTPYKUWMU 3A BE3OINACHOCT

M3nonaBanTe ypeaa camo B Cyxu, YUCTU 1 Jobpe NpoBeTPUBY NOMELLEHUS.

lMocTaBeTe ypeaa BbpXy TBbpAa, paBHa U ctabunHa NOBbLPXHOCT.

OcurypeTte goctatbyHO cBOOGOOHO NPOCTPAHCTBO OKOMO ypeda 3a 6esonacHo crinobsasaHe m
TPEHNPOBKA.

Mpeou Bcsika ynotpeba npoBepsiBanTe ganu BCUYKM BoNToBe, rankuy, WngToBe, NpegnasHu onopu,
KYKN U NOABWXHW ENEMEHTW ca NpaBuUiiHO MOHTUPAaHN 1 obpe 3aTerHaTu.

He nsnonssante ypega npu Hanu4me Ha pasxnabeHu, usHoceHu, geopmmpaHn nnm noBpeaeHn
yacTu.

Mpu paboTa ¢ NoCT BMHArKn HacTpomBamTe npeanasHnuTe onopu U AbpXXaymTe Ha noaxogsuwa m
CUMETPUYHA BUCOYMHA.

He npeBuwaBanTe MakcMmarHo 4onyCTUMOTO HaToBapBaHe, MOCOYEHO OT NPOU3BOAUTENS.

He nocrtaesanTe pbue 1 NpbCTU B 65IM30CT 40 NOABMXHU YaCcTu, POSIKK, XKna 1 BOAUMN.

He ponyckante geua v gomalwuHu nodbumum B 6nn3ocTt 4o ypeda no BpeMe Ha TpeHUpoBKa.
HoceTe noaxoaswo cnopTHo obnekno n obyBkn. He HoceTe WMPOKM ApeXu, KOUTO MoraT ga ce
3aKa4aT B NOABMKHU YacTW.

Mpw 3amasiHOCT, rageHe, 6onka B repauTe, 3a4yx Unu Apyro HepasnosnoXeHue, npekpaTteTe
TpeHnpoBKaTa He3abaBHO U NPU HYXAa NOTbpceTe MeANLUHCKA MOMOLL,.

NOArOTOBKA 3A CIrMOBABAHE

OcurypeTte goctaTb4yHO CBOGOAHO NPOCTPAHCTBO 3a MOHTax. OTBOpeTe onakoBKaTta BHUMATESTHO U
npoBepeTe BCUYKM YaCTU MO cxeMaTta B ynbTBaHETO. HAKOM enemeHTn moxe ga 6baar
npeaBapuUTeNHO MOHTMPAHM KbM OCHOBHUTE KOMMOHEHTH.

MpenopbyBa ce MOHTaXbT [a Ce M3BBbPLLBA OT ABamMa AYLUM, TbI KaTO YacT OT efieMeHTUTe ca
TEXKN N 06EMHN.

YNOTPEBA U NOAOPBXKA

Mpeawn Bcsika ynoTpeba npoBepsiBante 06LLOTO CbCTOsIHME Ha ypeaa. [pu yctaHoBABaHe Ha
noBpeaa He U3non3BanTe NpoaykTa 40 OTCTpaHsiBaHe Ha npobnema.

MouncTtBanTe camo ¢ Meka BnaxHa kbpna. He nanonasante arpecMBHM NOYUCTBALLM NpenapaTu.
CbxpaHsiBanTe ypeaa camo B CyxXu Y YNCTU MOMeLLeHns. He ro uanaranTe Ha Brnara, Boga, CiibHLe
NN NPOOBIMKUTENHO HUCKN TemMnepaTypu, Tbi KaTo TOBa MOXe [a AOBeAe A0 KOpo3us 1 noepeaa.
3anaseTe ToBa pbKOBOACTBO 3a ObAella cnpaBka U npu He06Xo4MMOCT OT NOpbYka Ha Pe3epBHMU
yacTu.



Cxema Ha yacTuTe




CNMUCBK HA YACTUTE

No Onucanue. bp. Ne Onucanue. bp.
01 OcHoBa 2 29 | Boar-M10 x65 2
02 Croiixa 4 30 | Bont-M10 x45 4
03 T'opHa cBBP3. TpBOA 2 31 | Bonr-M10 x100 2
04 Honua xopus. Tpsba 1 32 | Boar-M10 x70 1
05 JomHa xopu3. TprOa 1 33 Boir-M10 x70 2
06 Jwier mudr-R 1 34 | Bonr-M10 x20 4
07 | Jusbr mudr-L 1 35 | IMlait6a-M10 59
08 Knbca cron tprba-R 2 36 Boar-M12x45 1
09 Ksca crom Tppda-L 2 37 Camo3akoHTpsia raiika-M10 56
10 Brynka-R 1 38 | Kyka-ruianka 1
11 Brynka-L 1 39 | Taiika-M12 1
12 ['bBKaB MapKy4 1 40 | Kamauka kpak-50x50 /
13 Hanpeuna cBbp3. Tph6a 1 41 | Kpaiina kanauxa-025 /
14 I'penosa Tpnba 1 42 Kpaiina kanadxa-50x50 /
15 Bonau 2 43 | PnkoxBaTka-@25 /
16 [Ip3ram Moy 1 44 [pyx. mmdT-A25 /
17 I'bBKaB Mapkyd 1 45 KapaGunep 5
18 JHosHa TppOa 1 46 Bepura 2
19 [ToBaur. TpuOa 1 47 PwroxBaTka 2
20 VYH. cbeIUHEHUE 1 48 Pornka /
21 Tpubr. mIaHKa 14 49 | Brynka /
22 U-ckoba 4 50 Bybep 4
23 Haxkpaiinuk 2 51 Crom. xuio-1 1
24 U-ckoba 1 52| Crom. xumo-2 1
25 U-cko0a 1 53 Koy 2
26 @DuKc. rIaHka 1 54 Kitou 1
27 [Toanoxka 1 uudr 55 | Tpyxuna 2
28 boar-M10 %70




©

@,\
O =




MHCTPYKUUN 3A MOHTAX!

CnepnBante CTPUKTHO CXEMUTE 3@ MOHTaX, NOCOYEHN 0Ny B ynbTBaHETO. He
3aTaranTe OKOH4YaTeNHO BCMYkM GonToBe B Hayanoto. [bpBo crnobete ocHoBHaTa
KOHCTPYKUMS, HUBENMPaNTe ypeaa v crnepg ToBa 3aTerHeTte 34paBo BCUYKN CbeaMHEeHUS
OKOHYaTersHo.

Cnepn npuknioYBaHe Ha MOHTaXa NPoOBeEpeTE:

BCWYKM DOnTOBE, ranku 1 onkcaTopu; npegnasHMTe onopu 1 AbpxadnTe;

NOABWMXXHUTE MEXaAHU3MU, POSIKUTE M XunaTa, ako MoaenbT pasnonara C TakuBa,
crabunHocTTa Ha ypeaa.

CTHBIIKA 1

(2 f—mm x4
(29 @ X 4
() ® X4 @

®T—L -

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypaTa: cBbpXeTe 2-Te OCHOBHU Tpbbu (01) n
AonHaTa xopu3oHTarnHa Tpbba (04), kato nsnonsearte 2 U-ckobu (22), 4
6onTa (28), 4 wanbwn (35) n 4 camo3akoHTpALLM ranku (37).



CTbIl1KA-2
C—w *2

35 X 4
@7) ® %2
& gm X2

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypara: dmkcupanTe JonHaTa Xopu3oHTarnHa
Tpbba (04) n gonHaTa xopmusoHTanHa Tpbba (05) ¢ 2 6onTa (28), 1
dumkcupalla nnaHka (26), 2 wandu (35) n 2 camo3akoHTpALLM rarku (37).
Cnep ToBa (hukcmpante 2-ta Bogada (15) kbM JonHata XxopusoHTanHa
Tpbba (05) ¢ 2 6onTa (34) 1 2 wandu (35).



CTbIKA-3

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypaTa: noctasete 4 6ydepa (50), 2 npyxmHu (55)
n Nnbarawmsa TpboeH moayn (16) Bbpxy 2-Ta Bogada (15) B nocokara,
NMoKa3aHa CbC CTpesikuTe.



CTbllKA-4

@j X 20
(35) X 20

o
N
i
b
=

- 02

S 0O 9 © °© o © [S) [S) NS

(=]
S S S [~} (=} S oS S < S [~ [~
AR 7

S & © TLeoLoe © © © o oo
NoNSam
S & © © © © & . 5. 5 & o

28

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypaTta: pukcmnpante 4-te ctomnkn (02) n 2-te
OoCHoBHM TpbbM (01), kKaTo nanonssate obLo 20 6onTta (28),

8 TpUBIbSTHY NNaHku (21), 20 wanbu (35) n 20 camo3akoHTPALLM ramku
(37).



2 E—mm

35
o

5
! P
]
o 5
(28) ~ a |
.""'-
" !
Iy
fe) ‘1-:'} L
. o]
o] o)
o i |
ol g
o ¥ o
5 " o)
o j o]
ol
i o
o]
’ 19 7 o)
7
6’/7 fe
()
|
Iy
o o}
T
g i
I o
o
ol
o

!

Kakto e nokasaHo Ha puryparta: oukcmpanTe HanpeyHaTta cBbp3Balla
Tpbba (13) kbM aBeTe cTorkn (02), kato nsnonaeate 4 6onta (28),
2 U-ckobu (22), 4 wandm (35) n 4 camosakoHTpALWM rankm (37).



(@:ms
@)37 x 1029

8 x 1035
©
037 x 1029

(armas— C

!

e 8 ©
s
L=T. -]
[-HL-]

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypaTa: nsnonssante 10 6onta (28),

4 TpubrbnHU NnaHkn (21), 10 wanbun (35) n 10 caMo3aKkoHTPALLN ranku
(37),

3a na dukeuparte 2 ropHu cebp3sam Tpbom (03) kbm 2 ctorkm (02).



CTbIKA-7

€—mx10
B @ x10
€) ® <10

@ I—=Cx?

(=] (=] =] =1 (=1 =] =1 (=] =] [~] (=]
S

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypata: nanonspante 10 6onta (28), 4 TpUBIBIHU
nnaHku (21), 10 wanbu (35) n 10 camosakoHTpsALWM rankm (37),
3a aa dovkeupate 2 ropHu cebp3Balum Tpou (03) kbm 2 cTtomkn (02).



CTbIKA-8

e:‘—__-><1
® @ x3
@7 ® %I
) Gm X2

’ 2
o
b
o
o
o
5
o
o
R 5
o &
o
4] 2
[e] 0
o o 1 o
o
o
o El
o o |2 !
ot N
6% ar Bl
o
oL o
Bl :
3 o L
@ )
@ o
o
g ;
o L]
o
& .
Il
: o

KakTo e nokazaHo Ha durypaTta: pukcmpante rpegosata Tpbba (14) KbMm
Hanpe4dHaTa cBbp3Bawa Tpbba (13) ¢ 1 6onT (28), 1 wanba (35) n 1 camos
akoHTpsiwa ranka (37).

dukcupanTe rpegosaTa Tpbba (14) kbm Bogada (15) ¢ 2 6onta (34) 1 2 wa
nobu (35).



CTBIKA-9
G 0— xz
@ @ x5
@ @ x3
@ ——u

eF—x™ :

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypaTta: dmkcnpante U-ckobaTta (24) KbM cTONKaT
a (02) ¢ 1 6onT (32), 2 wanbu (35) n 1 camosakoHTpsiLwa ravka (37).

Cebpxete U-ckobaTta (25) kbm U-ckobaTta (24) ¢ 1 6onT (31), 2 wanbu (35)
n 1 camosakoHTpsLwa ravka (37).

dukcupante yHuBepcanHoto cbegmHeHune (20) kbm U-ckobaTta (25) ¢ 1 60
nt (31), 2 wanbn (35) n 1 camosakoHTpSALa ranka (37).



CTbIl1KA-10
@ G—mmx2
(39 @ <2
@ @ xo
(29 9 ——Cx2

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha cpurypaTta: pukcupante kykata-nnaHka (38) KbM ropH
aTa cBbp3Balla Tpbba (03) ¢ 2 6onTa (29), 2 wanbu (35) n 2
CaMO3aKOHTPALLM ranku (37).



CTbIlKA-11

(= -]
B B G 6 B 6 B G 6

=]
B O O a o 6 O o o b o 5 0o

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha churypaTta: noctaBeTe Abnrng WmdT 3a TEXECTU - e
ceH (06), obnrnsa wudT 3a Texectn - nas (07), 2 kbeun cTon TpbOM 3a Texe
ctn - pecHu (08), 2 kbeu cTon TPpLOK 3a TexecTn - nesun (09), osacHaTa BTYN
ka (10) n nasarta BTynka (11) B ctonkata (02) 1 rn perynupante Ha
nogxoasiLiata BUCoYMHa 3a ynotpeba.



CTBIMKA-12

Yw/s

\E
W

&~ =
MoHTupanTe ctomaHeHo xuno-1 (51) cnopen nocokarta Ha cTpernkara. [1loc

TaBeTe cToMaHeHo xuno-1 (51) kbM 6onTta (36) n rankara (39), cneg koet
0 ro pukcupanTe KoM Nnb3rawms TpbbeH moayn (16).



CTbllKA-13

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha dourypaTa: MOHTUpanUTe CTOMaHeHo xuno-2 (52) no
rnocokarta Ha CTpenkuTe, crieq Koeto pukcmpante CToMaHeHo xunno-2 (52)
KbM gosiHaTta xopudoHTtanHa Tpbba (05) ¢ 2 kapabuHepa (45) n 1 Bepura
(46).




CTbIlKA-14

KakTo e nokasaHo Ha durypaTta: pukcmpante gonHarta Tpbba (18) n ctomaHe
HO xwuno-2 (52) ¢ 2 kapabuHepa (45) n 1 Bepwura (46), a getann (17) n ctomaH
eHo xuno-1 (51) dukcnpante ¢ 1 kapabuHep (45). lNMocTaBeTe NPYXNUHHUSA LN
&7 (44) n noBagurawaTa Tpbba (19) BbpXy NOAXOOALOTO MSACTO 3a paboTa.

BHUMAHMUE: MNpeau ynotpeba npoBepeTe OTHOBO Aanu BCsKa
yacT e gobpe 3aTerHaTa v ganu ypeabT € cTabusHo
No3nLMOHMPaH BbPXY noaa.



& Penuxkiaupane
IIpuponocho0pa3Hy ¥ peUKJINPYEeMH MaTepUaJIU:

BbHLWHaTa onakoBka e n3paboTeHa OT KapTOoH.
OtnatuTe 4YacTtu ca oT nonuctupon (PS), 6e3 nsHa CFS.
OnakoBkute n TopbuykmTe ca ot nonuetunex (PE).
Kanwute ca ot nonunponunex (PP).

BbTpeluHUTe YacTu ca oT MeTan u nnacrmaca.

HN3xBBpIsiHE:

Mo, chXpaHsBalTe OpUTHHATHATA OMAKOBKA B CIy4ald HA HEOOXOAMMOCT OT
TPAHCIIOPT 32 PEMOHT WJIM FapaHIIMOHHO O00CITyKBaHe.

VYpenst He TpsiOBaA 1a ce U3XBBPIIS 3a€THO C OUTOBUTE OTIAIBIIH.

YBaxkaeMu KJIHCHTH, Bue cte AJIBXXKHU JJa MPEAAACTC 3a PpCUUKIUPAHEC CbOTBCTHUTC
MaTepuan OT ypeaa:

BbHIIHA onakoBKa (KapTOH)

Otnsity wactu oT nosimctupo (PS)
OnakoBku u Topouuku oT nonueruieH (PE)
Kaumu ot nonunponunex (PP)

3a undopmanus U ChACHCTBHE OTHOCHO MPEIaBaHETO Ha OTMAIBIUTE 3a
PELMKINpPaHe, CBbPIKETE C€ C BHOCUTEISL.

BHOCUTEJI 3A BBJII'APUA:
CIIOPTEH CKJIAJ bI'

,Comapmon* EOO/]

rp. [azapmxuk, yi. ,,JJlumyo JleGenstHos® 27
www.sportensklad.bg



http://www.sportensklad.bg/

	03
	04
	WARNING

	STEP-2
	STEP-3
	STEP-4
	STEP-5
	STEP-6
	STEP-7
	STEP-8
	STEP-9
	STEP-10
	STEP-11
	STEP-12
	STEP-13
	STEP-14
	03
	04
	СТЪПКА-2
	СТЪПКА-3
	СТЪПКА-4
	СТЪПКА-7
	СТЪПКА-8
	СТЪПКА-9
	СТЪПКА-10
	СТЪПКА-11
	СТЪПКА-12
	СТЪПКА-13
	СТЪПКА-14
	♻ Рециклиране


